# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paulo S. Tubel	10/14/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tubel Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	4800 Research Forest	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77381	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6899178	
Patent Number:	6913079	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)402-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.402.3903

Email: tthigpen@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Gary R. Maze

Address Line 1: 3200 Southwest Freeway, Suite 3150

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D8430-6/10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary R. Maze

Total Attachments: 1

source=D8430-13 assignment#page1.tif

0

CH \$800

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0395

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, I,

Paulo S. Tubel

118 East Placid Hill

The Woodlands, Texas 77381

**United States** 

hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain the following United Stated Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 6,899,178, issued on May 31, 2005

"Method and System for Wireless Communications for Downhole Applications"

and

U.S. Patent No. 6,913,079, issued on July 5, 2005

"Method and System for Monitoring Smart Structures Utilizing Distributed Optical Sensors"

whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patents, and,

Whereas.

Tubel Technologies, Inc., 4800 Research Forest

The Woodlands, Texas 77381 United States of America (a Texas corporation)

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	1474	day of	OCTUBER	, 2005.
---------------	------	--------	---------	---------

Paulo S. Fube

HOLE-45338 1 PATENT RECORDED: 10/20/2005 REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0396